

Special case No. 10 of 2025

Order No. 09 dated 19.03.2025

Accused **Rupam Basu Chowdhury and Bappa @ Rudra Naskar** is produced from JC.

In terms of order dated 25.02.2025 the relevant documents were supplied to the Ld Advocate for the accused persons U/s 230 BNSS today.

Ld. Counsel submits that he needs sometime to peruse the said documents and then only, he can take part in the hearing on the point of framing of charge.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **10.04.2025** for physical production of the accused and hearing on the point of framing of charge.

Fresh vokatnama is filed for the accused Rudra Naskar.

Let it be kept with the record.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah