

Special Trial No. 05 (04)2025
Special Case No. 10 of 2025
Phoolbagan PS Case No. 04 dated 05.01.2025

Order no. 3 dated 18.06.2025.

Accused persons namely **Rupam Basu Roy Chowdhury and Rudra Naskar @ Bappa** are produced from JC

Ld. Special PP is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

The victim is duly represented through the Ld. Advocate appointed by DLSA.

Today is fixed for evidence of victim and the victim turned up.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused Rudra Naskar suddenly became ill during the hearing of this case and as such, the evidence of victim can not be recorded today.

On the prayer of Ld. Counsel of both sides, fix **30.06.2025** for evidence of victim.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).