

**SPL (T) 05(04)2025**

**Order No. 04**  
**dated 30.06.2025**

Accused Rupam Basu Chowdhury and Rudra Naskar  
are produced from JC through VC

As per resolution for `Not to attend any court proceedings`  
taken by local bar ,the case is adjourned today.

**Fix :. 30.07.2025 for Evidence of victim.**

Anirban Das (WB00691)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah