

**SPL (T) 05(04)2025**

**Order No. 06**

**dated 20.08.2025**

Accused Rupam Basu Chowdhury and Rudra Naskar  
are produced from JC through VC

Victim Girl is examined as pw1, cross examined in full  
and discharged .

During her examination statement of pw 1 us183 BNSS  
is marked as Exbt.P-1(1).

**Fix :. 06.11.2025 for Evidence of furthe pw**

Anirban Das (WB00691)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah