

**Special Trial No. 05 (04)2025**  
**Special Case No. 10 of 2025**

**Order no. 10 dated 08.12.2025.**

Accused person namely Rupam Basu Chowdhury and Rudra Naskar are produced from JC.

Today is fixed for evidence of further PW.

Due to sad demise of close relative of the Ld. Special PP, he could not turn up and as such, the evidence can not be recorded today.

Fix **14.01.2026** for evidence of the PW.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).