

SPL (T) 05(04)2025

Order No. 14
dated 12.03.2026

Accused Rupam Basu Chowdhury and Rudra Naskar
are produced from JC .

No witness turned up . P.O. is in leave on duty .

P.O. in charge is busy otherwise . The case is adjourned .

Fix : **17.04.2026** for **Evidence of furthe pw .**

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C