

SPL (T) 05(04)2025

Order No. 15
dated 17.04.2026

Accused Rupam Basu Chowdhury and Rudra Naskar
are produced from JC .

Mother of victim is examined as pw3 , cross examination is
deferred u/s 254 BNSS.

Fix : **02.05.2026** for **Evidence of furthe pw .**

Sharanya Sen Prasad(WB00690)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah